

HOUSE BILL 1571

By Shipley

AN ACT to amend Tennessee Code Annotated, Title 55,  
Chapter 10, relative to driving under the influence.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE:

SECTION 1. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-401(2), is amended by deleting the language "blood or breath" and by substituting instead the language "blood, breath or other bodily substance".

SECTION 2. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-401(3), is amended by deleting the language "blood" and by substituting instead the language "blood or other bodily substance".

SECTION 3. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-406(a), is amended by deleting the language "person's blood" wherever it appears and by substituting instead the language "person's blood or other bodily substance".

SECTION 4. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-406(c), is amended by deleting the language "driver's blood" and by substituting instead the language "driver's blood or other bodily substance".

SECTION 5. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-406(d), is amended by deleting the language "blood" wherever it appears and by substituting instead the language "blood or other bodily substance".

SECTION 6. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-408(e), is amended by deleting the language "blood or urine" and by substituting instead the language "blood, urine or other bodily substance".

SECTION 7. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-409(b)(2)(B)(i), is amended by deleting the language “blood or breath” and by substituting instead the language “blood, breath or other bodily substance”.

SECTION 8. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-411(a), is amended by deleting the language “blood” and by substituting instead the language “blood or other bodily substance”.

SECTION 9. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-411(h)(4), is amended by deleting the language “blood, urine or breath” and by substituting instead the language “blood, urine, breath or other bodily substance”.

SECTION 10. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-413(d)(1), is amended by deleting the language “breath, blood or urine” and by substituting instead the language “breath, blood, urine or other bodily substance”.

SECTION 11. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-413(d)(2), is amended by deleting the language “breath, blood or urine” and by substituting instead the language “breath, blood, urine or other bodily substance”.

SECTION 12. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-413(f)(1), is amended by deleting the language “blood or urine” and by substituting instead the language “blood, urine or other bodily substance”.

SECTION 13. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-413(g)(1), is amended by deleting the language “blood or urine” and by substituting instead the language “blood, urine or other bodily substance”.

SECTION 14. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-415(a)(1)(A), is amended by deleting the language “blood” and by substituting instead the language “blood or other bodily substance”.

SECTION 15. This act shall take effect July 1, 2014, the public welfare requiring it.